
Parks Improvement Advisory Board 
Tuesday, October 11, 2016 

Lincoln Park Tower – Hospitality Suite 
Lunch at 11:45 a.m. – Meeting at 12:00 p.m. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Agenda: 
 
 
 

1.   Approval of the July 12, 2016 Parks Improvement Advisory Board Minutes 
 
 
 

2.   Financials 
 
 
 

3.   2017 Meeting Dates 
 
 
 

4.   Stadium IT Infrastructure 
 

 
 
5.   Adjourn 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Next Meeting:  January 3, 2017 

  



 

2017 PIAB Meeting Schedule 

 

January 3, 2017 or January 10, 2017 

 

April 4, 2017 

 

July 4, 2017 or July 11, 2017 

 

October 3, 2017 

 



Parks Improvement Advisory Board 
Member Listing  

    Effective 9/29/16 
     

          
ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE 

          
          

JUCO   Bruce Hill (Chair)  Darren Coltrinary 
    260 Colorado Ave  2660 Dahlia Ct. 
    Grand Junction, CO  81501  Grand Junction, CO  81506 
    245-0962 (Work)  254-0828 (Work) 
    bruce.hill@gjalarms.com  250-2873 (Cell) 
       darrenc@hlic.com  

          
        

MESA COUNTY SCHOOL   Greg Mikolai   Paul Cain 
DISTRICT 51  PO Box 907   2115 Grand Ave 

   Palisade, CO  81526   Grand Junction CO  81501 
   314-5738 (Cell)   254-5159 (Work) 
   Greg.Mikolai@d51schools.org    260-2626 (Cell) 
      paul.cain@d51schools.org  

          
        

COLORADO MESA  Lena Elliott    Tom Spicer 
UNIVERSITY  1111 Horizon Dr     1100 North Ave 

   Grand Junction CO  81506   Grand Junction, CO  81501 
   242-2226  (Home)    248-1669 (Work) 
   250-1432 (Cell)   (720)987-8778 (Home)  

   lenaelliott33@gmail.com    tspicer@coloradomesa.edu  

        
          

CITY OF GRAND   Barbara Traylor Smith  Phyllis Norris 
JUNCTION   712 Ivanhoe Way  2336 Promontory Court 

    Grand Junction CO  81506  Grand Junction CO  81507 
    256-1748 (Work)  241-6126 (Home) 
    985-5910 (Cell)  361-0871 (Cell) 
    barbaras@gjcity.org   phyllisn@gjcity.org  

          

          
MESA COUNTY   Scott McInnis   Greg Linza 

    PO Box 20,000   PO Box 20000  Dept. 5024 
    Department 5010   Grand Junction, CO  81502 

    Grand Junction CO  81502-5001   244-3240 (Work) 

    244-1885 (Work)   986-0215 (Cell) 

    scott.mcinnis@mesacounty.us    greg.linza@mesacounty.us  

          
 


